## 2024 Phillips 66 Big 12 Softball Championship MEDIA CREDENTIAL APPLICATION



## 2024 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 SOFTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

The Phillips 66 Big I2 Softball Championship will be held Wednesday through Saturday, May 8-II at USA Softball Hall of Fame Stadium in Oklahoma City. All IO teams will compete in the single-elimination format with the top six finishers in the regular season receiving a first-round bye.

The full schedule can be found here.

Media outlets interested in attending the Phillips 66 Big I2 Softball Championship should complete this application and submit by email to Josh Conrad (jconrad@bigI2sports.com) by Friday, May 3. Please make sure to list the email of those attending. Credentials must be claimed in person during the Championship. Media will call is located on the first base side of the stadium. Timing for media will call and parking information will be emailed closer to the event. Postgame press conferences will happen in the stadium press conference room. A Zoom will not be hosted by the Big I2.

## **CREDENTIALS WILL NOT BE MAILED**

Affiliation:		
Sports Editor/Director: ————————————————————————————————————		
Address:	_	
City, State, Zip:		
Telephone:		
Email:		
Media Attending (List email as well as if the person listed is <b>General Media</b> , <b>Photographer</b> <b>Rights Network</b> ):	or <b>Institutional F</b>	Tagship Radi

Please return this completed form by Friday, May 3 to: Josh Conrad (jconrad@Bigl2Sports.com) at the Big I2 Conference.

A government-issued photo ID is required to pick up credentials.

Credentials must be claimed in person at USA Softball Hall of Fame Stadium during the Championship.

Media will call is located on the first base side of the stadium. Times for media will call will be sent out closer to the event.

Credentials will NOT be mailed.

Media should make their own housing arrangements for their stay in Oklahoma City.

Thank you for your coverage of Big I2 softball.